R
CONTROLS
A Division of  BRAY INTERNATIONAL, Inc.
Commercial Division
The
High
Performance
Company

A Division of  BRAY INTERNATIONAL, Inc.
Commercial Division
The
High
Performance
Company
3
2-Way Characterized Ball Valve Selection Table
Connection
Model #
Flow Coefficient3 Closeoff ∆P2
in. mm CV KV PSI kPa
4 100
VCB34091F2 91 78
70 482
VCB34152F2 152 131
VCB34254F2 254 218
5 125
VCB35185F2 185 159
VCB35240F2 240 206
VCB35400F2 400 344
6 150
VCB36348F2 348 299
VCB36441F2 441 379
VCB36650F2 650 559
Connection
Model #1
Flow Coefficient Closeoff ∆P2
in. mm CV KV PSI kPa
2-1/2 63
VCB2723A_ 55 47
100 689
VCB2724A_ 72 62
VCB2725A_ 202 174
3 75
VCB2826A_ 82 71
VCB2827A_ 124 107
VCB2828A_ 145 125
4 100
VCB4091F2 91 78
70 482
VCB4152F2 152 131
VCB4254F2 254 218
5 125
VCB5185F2 185 159
VCB5240F2 240 206
VCB5400F2 400 344
6 150
VCB6348F2 348 299
VCB6441F2 441 379
VCB6650F2 650 559
3-Way Characterized Ball Valve Selection Table
1 For 2-1/2 and 3" valves, add “1” to the part number for Brass trim, “2” for Stainless
2 Closeoff ∆P is based on the following minimum torque values:
 2-1/2 and 3" valves: 45 lb.-in.